

**2013 SAFF RECOMMENDATIONS**

No.	Organization	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended	Balance
1	Odyssey of the Mind	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$188,500.00
2	Easter Seals Florida, Inc	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$181,000.00
3	Florida Keys Outreach Coalition, Inc	\$10,000.00	\$5,150.75	\$175,849.25
4	Zonta Club of Marathon Foundation	\$7,000.00	\$3,007.89	\$172,841.36
5	Grace Jones Community Center	\$10,000.00	\$9,393.61	\$163,447.75
6	Rural Health Network	\$10,000.00	\$8,793.61	\$154,654.14
7	A Positive Step of Monroe County Inc	\$10,000.00	\$7,793.61	\$146,860.53
8	Kreative Kids Christian Academy	\$10,000.00	\$5,322.18	\$141,538.35
9	A.H. of Monroe County (dba AIDS Help and AHI)	\$10,000.00	\$4,207.89	\$137,330.46
10	Gospel Chapel Overcomers Inmate Outreach	\$2,200.00	\$1,743.61	\$135,586.85
11	The Last Resort Ministry, Inc.	\$7,000.00	\$5,336.47	\$130,250.38
12	Literacy Volunteers of America	\$25,000.00	\$4,293.61	\$125,956.77
13	Star of the Sea Foundation, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$8,579.32	\$117,377.45
14	Educational Coalition for Monroe County (ECMC)	\$10,000.00	\$1,865.04	\$115,512.41
15	Domestic Abuse Shelter, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$9,007.89	\$106,504.52
16	Saint Paul African Methodist Episcopal Church	\$7,000.00	\$3,236.47	\$103,268.05
17	Morada Way Arts & Cultural District, Inc.	\$9,000.00	\$436.47	\$102,831.58
18	Anchors Aweigh Club, Inc	\$10,000.00	\$6,665.04	\$96,166.54
19	Heart of the Keys Recreation Assoc a/k/a Marathon Rec Ctr	\$7,000.00	\$2,793.61	\$93,372.93
20	Monroe County Social Services	\$10,000.00	\$2,150.75	\$91,222.18
21	Florida Keys Children's Shelter	\$10,000.00	\$9,722.18	\$81,500.00
22	MARC House	\$10,000.00	\$9,079.32	\$72,420.68
23	Guidance/Care Center	\$10,000.00	\$4,650.75	\$67,769.93
24	Florida Keys Healthy Start Coalition	\$10,000.00	\$4,793.61	\$62,976.32
25	Habitat for Humanity	\$10,000.00	\$6,350.75	\$56,625.57
26	Samuels House	\$10,000.00	\$8,793.61	\$47,831.96
27	Kids Comes First/Be the Change of the Florida Keys	\$8,940.00	\$6,607.89	\$41,224.07
28	Key West Rotary	\$10,000.00	\$4,622.18	\$36,601.89
29	Christina's Courage	\$10,000.00	\$7,907.89	\$28,694.00
30	Womankind	\$10,000.00	\$9,165.04	\$19,528.96
31	Boys and Girls Club	\$10,000.00	\$5,965.04	\$13,563.92
32	Wesley House Family Services	\$10,000.00	\$7,750.75	\$5,813.17
33	Islamorada Fire K-9/Search & Rescue	\$10,000.00	\$936.47	\$4,876.70
34	Island Dolphin Care	\$10,000.00	\$1,652.89	\$3,223.81
35	Voices for Florida Keys Children	\$10,000.00	\$2,293.61	\$930.20
Total Requested		\$332,140.00	\$189,069.80	